

Committed to Excellence in Youth Soccer Skills

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT Francisco Robledo FRobledo@internationalfc.org http:www.internationalfutbolclub.org

McKinley Elementary School Soccer Field Improvements Groundbreaking Announcement

International Futbol Club Groundbreaking, McKinley Elementary School San Gabriel, CA

SAN GABRIEL, California – June 18, 2019 – International Futbol Club (IFC), announces groundbreaking ceremony of the McKinley Elementary Soccer Field improvement project. In partnership with the city of San Gabriel and the San Gabriel Unified School District, IFC has invested nearly \$10,000 towards field improvements. The upgrades will include grading of the grounds, reseeding, professional lines and markings for a completely new soccer field. The project broke ground on Friday, June 14 and is expected to be completed by August 2019.

"We are excited to again partner with the city of San Gabriel Parks and Recreation Department and the San Gabriel Unified School District. Their support and collaboration are a true testament of their commitment to improving and creating green spaces for SGUSD students and the San Gabriel Community at large" said Steve Shahin, President of International Futbol Club.

International Futbol Club thanks all those involved that made this possible including Mr. Tuoi Nguyen, Principal, McKinley Elementary School, Mr. Bill Gile, SGUSD Facilities Director, Mr. John Gonzales, City of San Gabriel Park and Facility Manager and the entire International Futbol Club Board of Directors.

International Futbol Club is a non-profit youth soccer club providing players the opportunity and challenge of playing competitive club soccer. IFC takes pride in our unique model for creating and sustaining its competitive teams. Our goal is to produce soccer players who are intelligent, skilled, and passionate about the game.



Committed to Excellence in Youth Soccer Skills



Left: Javier Perez, IFC Treasurer, Tuoi Nguyen, McKinley Elem Principal, Russell Kibbee, IFC Secretary, Frank Tirre, IFC Vice President, Steve Shahin, IFC President

SOURCE International Futbol Club

END

###